PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the misspelling of inventor Steyn's first name, misspelling of Assignee name to correctly read Pixtronix, Inc., and correct zip code previously recorded on Reel 019221 Frame 0285. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of inventor Steyn's first name, Assignee name to read Pixtronix, Inc., and correct zip code.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nesbitt W. Hagood	02/28/2007
Jasper Lodewyk Steyn	02/28/2007
Richard S. Payne	02/28/2007
Roger W. Barton	02/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pixtronix, Inc.	
Street Address:	Iress: 100 Burtt Road, Suite 123	
City: Andover		
State/Country:	State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11712630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Email: joanne.ryan@ropesgray.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501731321

Correspondent Name: **ROPES & GRAY LLP**

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street, Prudential Tower

Address Line 2: IPRM Docketing Floor 43

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 268502-P04-001

> PATENT **REEL: 027259 FRAME: 0468**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne Ryan
Total Attachments: 21	
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page1.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page2.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page3.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page4.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page5.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page6.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page7.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page8.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page9.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page10.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page11.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page12.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page13.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page14.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page15.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page16.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page17.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page18.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page19.tif
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	, •
source=268502-P04-001_Correct_Assignme	ent#page21.tif

PATENT REEL: 027259 FRAME: 0469 04/26/2007 14:48 FAX

04/26/2007 700322230

2002/007

MB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2009) RECORDA	TION FOR	United States Patent and Trademark (
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below				
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Nesbitt W. Hagood (02/28/2007), Jasper Loder Steyn (02/28/2007), Richard S. Payne (02/28/2 and Roger W. Barton (02/28/2007)		Name: Pixtronix, Incorporated		
· · · · ·	x No	Internal Address:		
S. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	· Krw	Street Address:		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor na	anne	100 Burtt Road, Suite123		
X Assignment Merger Change of N				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agree	ement	City: Andover		
Government Interest Assignment				
		State: Massachusetts		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: United States of America Zip: 01810		
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?		
. Application or patent number(s):		This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<u>. </u>	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/712,630		D. Paralle (40.(5)		
Additional numbe.	rs altached?	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:		patents involved:		
Edward J. Kelly				
FISH & NEAVE IP GROUP, ROPES	S & GRAY			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 268502-P04-001			
Street Address: One International Place		Authorized to be charged by credit card		
One international Place		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
One international Place	,			
One international Place	1	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
One international Place	1	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
ty:Boston		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
ty: <u>Boston</u> ale: <u>MA</u> Z/p: <u>0211</u>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting this		
ity: Boston rate: MA Zip: 0211 rone Number: (617) 951-7532		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting this B. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
hty: Boston hate: MA Zip: 0211 hone Number: (617) 951-7532 ux Number: (617) 951-7050	0-2624	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting this B. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
ty: Boston ale: MA Zip: 0211 none Number: (617) 951-7532 ix Number: (617) 951-7050 nall Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com	0-2624	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting this 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly		
hty: Boston tale: MA Zip: 0211 hone Number: (617) 951-7532 ax Number: (617) 951-7050 nall Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com	0-2624	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the second and account information as Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945		
ity: Boston tate: MA Zip: 0211 hone Number: (617) 951-7532 ax Number: (617) 951-7050 mail Address: ekelly@ropesgray.com	0-2624	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the second account interest not affecting the second account Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly April 26, 2007 Date Trial remoter of cenes including counts		
ity: Boston tate: MA Zip: 0211 hone Number: (617) 951-7532 ax Number: (617) 951-7050 mall Address: ekelly@rooesgray.cor Signature:	0-2624	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting this 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly April 26, 2007		
hty: Boston tate: MA Zip: 0211 hone Number: (617) 951-7532 ax Number: (617) 951-7050 mall Address: ekeliv@rooesgrav.cor Signature: Signature Edward A. Gordon, Esq 5	0-2624	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting this 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945 Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly April 26, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover		

10509079_1

PATENT

REEL: 027259 FRAME: 0470

CH \$40.00 181945 11712630

Jasper
WHEREAS, we, Nesbitt Hagood, Jason Lodewyk Steyn, Richard S. Payne, and
Roger Barton, have invented a certain improvement in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR
SPATIAL LIGHT MODULATION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United
States, the specification of which:

NHI
Initial
11-15-11
Date

[X]	is being executed on even date herewit States Patent Office;	th; and is about to be filed in the United
ſ]		was filed on	as Application No
l]		was patented under U.S. Patent No	on

Pixtronix, Inc.
WHEREAS, Pixtronies, Incorporated, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having principal offices at 100 Burtt Road, Suite 123, Andover, Massachusetts 0181 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us; 01810

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray LLP, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal(s) the date set forth below.

	Inventor's Signatu	re: Jasper Lodewy	k Steyn
State of County of)		
On this <u>Ash</u> day of _ personally appeared Jas identification, which wa signed on the preceding	per Lodewyk Steyn , pro s <i>Drivers Licens</i>	oved to me through s	undersigned notary public, atisfactory evidence of e person whose name is
CON	KELLEY JEAN DOLLIVER NOTORY PUBLIC MONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS mmission Expires November 01, 2013	Muly Pour	.
My commission cyning	11.1.2		

	Richard S. Fayne
State of) County of)	
On this <u>A8</u> day of <u>Floring</u> personally appeared Richard S. Payne,	, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of to be the person whose name is sument in my presence.
(SEAL)	Hellet Downer
My commission expires /////	KELLEY JEAN DOLLIVER NOTORY Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSCITS My Commission Expires November 111, 200

Inventor's Signature:

State of Manager Barton County of Cool On this State Aday of Farrange 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Roger Barton, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was resource to me to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. (SEAL)	Inventor's Signature: 25 W. 53 ask	1
On this day of the Russy 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Roger Barton, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was the result when to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. (SEAL)	Roger Barton	aus
On this day of the Russy 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Roger Barton, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was the result when to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. (SEAL)	State of Minimum)	2/201
personally appeared Roger Barton, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was represented to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. (SEAL)	County of Cool)	, ,
1	personally appeared Roger Barton, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of it which was research to be the person whose name is signed preceding or attached document in my presence. (SEAL)	identification,

My commission expires 1 31 2010

Jasper

WHEREAS, we, Nesbitt Hagood, Jason Lodewyk Steyn, Richard S. Payne, and Roger Barton, have invented a certain improvement in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR SPATIAL LIGHT MODULATION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

Thitial 11-15	- -201/
Date	`

I	x]	States Patent Office;	; and is about to be filed in the Officed
[1	was filed on	_ as Application No
[1	was patented under U.S. Patent No	on

Pixtronix, Inc.
WHEREAS, Pixtronies, Incorporated, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having principal offices at 100 Burtt Road, Suite 123, Andover, Massachusetts 0181 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us; 01810

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any

Maitial
11-15-2011
Date

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray LLP, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal(s) the date set forth below.

Inventor's Signature:

My commission expires

Inventor's Signature: Jasper Lodewyk Steyn
State of) County of)
On this Ash day of Linear, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Jasper Lodewyk Steyn, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Drivers License, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
(SEAL) KELLEY JEAN DOLLIVER Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS May Commission Expires November 01, 2013
My commission expires ////3

	rional a D. I aj no
State of) County of)	
personarry appeared Menary 3. 1 ayne, pro	, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, oved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is ent in my presence.
(SEAL)	Heller Doning Notary Public
My commission expires /////3	KELLEY JEAN DOLLIVER Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAGHJOTTE My Commission Expires Novembar et a 2 a

Inventor's Signature	e: Cop W. Basta
	Roger Barton Quis
State of Manuscotta) County of Cook)	Roger Barton W 42407
On this 28 day of Firenery . 200 personally appeared Roger Barton, proved to me which was Firenery Knows To me to b preceding or attached document in my presence.	through satisfactory evidence of identification,
(SEAL) Notas	ry Public
My commission expires 1 31 2010	DONNA L LUNKE &

Jasper

WHEREAS, we, Nesbitt Hagood, Jason Lodewyk Steyn, Richard S. Payne, and Roger Barton, have invented a certain improvement in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR SPATIAL LIGHT MODULATION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:



I	x]	is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;	
ĺ]	was filed on	as Application No.
[]	l	was patented under U.S. Patent No	on

Pixtronix, Inc.

WHEREAS, Pixtronies, Incorporated, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having principal offices at 100 Burtt Road, Suite 123, Andover, Massachusetts 0181 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us; 01810

Initial Water

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray LLP, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal(s) the date set forth below.

State of County of County

	Inventor's Signature:	June 1
	Jasper	odewyk Steyn
State of County of)	
personally appeared Ja- identification, which wa	sper Lodewyk Steyn, proved to me the as Drivers License, to go attached document in my presence.	rough satisfactory evidence of o be the person whose name is
	KELLEY JEAN DOLLIVER Notary Public Natury Public Natury Public Nature Public Nature Public Nature November 01, 2013	Min
My commission expires	s_////3	

	Richard S. Payne
State of)	
County of)	
personally appeared Richard S	, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, Payne, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of to be the person whose name is thed document in my presence.
(SEAL)	Heller Doning
My commission expires	KELLEY JEAN DOLLIVER Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAGHJOCTYS My Commission Expires November 11, 200

Inventor's Si		
	Roger Barton	
State of Manufactor) County of Cool)	Roger Barton W 2/2/	, 27
personally appeared Roger Barton, proved	. 20 <u>0</u> , before me, the undersigned notary public, to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the ence.	
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
My commission expires 1 31 2010	DONNA L LUNKE &	

Jasper

WHEREAS, we, Nesbitt Hagood, Jason Lodewyk Steyn, Richard S. Payne, and Roger Barton, have invented a certain improvement in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR SPATIAL LIGHT MODULATION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

PLA	
Initial	,
11/15/	11
Date	

-	x]	is being executed on States Patent Office;	even date herewit	h; and is about to	be filed in the I	Jnited
	I	was filed on		as Applicatio	n No.	Smalip įtaučio amori .
I	1	was patented under U	J.S. Patent No	on	·	

Pixtronix, Inc.

WHEREAS, Pixtronics, Incorporated, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having principal offices at 100 Burtt Road, Suite 123, Andover, Massachusetts 0181 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us; 01810

11/15/11
Date

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray LLP, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal(s) the date set forth below.

My commission expires

	Inventor's Signature:	Jasper Lodewyk Steyn	-
State of County of)		
personally appeared Jasi identification, which was	per Lodewyk Stevn, proved	before me, the undersigned notary to me through satisfactory eviden- to be the person whose nar presence.	ce of
(SEAL)	(ELLEY JEAN DOLLIVER NOTARY Public Notary I MONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS Inmitsion Expires November 01, 2013	Why Police	
My commission expires	11/13		

		Richard S. Payne
State of)	
County of)	
personally appeared Richs	Onvers Li	., 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, oved to me through satisfactory evidence of to be the person whose name is sent in my presence.
(SEAL)		Notary Public Doning
My commission expires	11/1/13	KELLEY JEAN DOLLIVER NOTATIVE PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAGHUSCITS My Commission Expires November 111, 200

Inventor's Si	
	Roger Barton GMS
State of Mannesora) County of Cool)	2/24/07
On this 38 day of Finency . 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Roger Barton, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was present to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.	
(SEAL)	Notary Public
My commission expires 1/31/2010	DONNA L LUNKE Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2010